












































































APPENDIX G

Boring Logs from ES&M Investigation (ES&M, 2007)



ESMB-01
2006-072

SARSS Brookfield 06

MassDEP

Mill St. Brookfield, MA

LM

Ground Surface
dry, brown fill, SAND, brick

damp, black to grey-green, 
medium to coarse SAND

damp, green-brown to black, 
coarse SAND 

damp, brown, medium 
SAND, trace organic matter 
(woody fiberous layers)

End of Borehole

0
0

-2
2

-4
4

-6
6

-8
8

 1 

 2 

200 400 600 800
(ppm)

0.0

1.7

PSA

VibraDrill

11/28/06

2"

Borehole Number:
Project No:

Project:

Client:

Site Location:

Field Geologist:

Drilled By:

Drill Method:

Drill Date:

Hole Size:

Sheet: 1 of 1

Environmental Strategies 
& Management, Inc.

184 West Main Street
Norton, MA  02766

                   508-285-9700

SUBSURFACE PROFILE SAMPLE

D
ep

th

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

S
ym

bo
l

Description

D
ep

th
/E

le
v.

N
um

be
r

R
ec

ov
er

y

S
ym

bo
l

PID Results

Remarks



ESMB-02
2006-072

SARSS Brookfield 06

MassDEP

Mill St. Brookfield, MA

LM

Ground Surface
dry, brown, coarse to 
medium SAND

damp, black to greenish 
grey, coarse to medium 
SAND, silty clay horizon at 
3.5'

damp, brown, silty coarse to 
medium SAND

damp, grey, medium SAND

End of Borehole
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ESMB-03
2006-072

SARSS Brookfield 06

MassDEP

Mill St. Brookfield, MA

LM

Ground Surface
damp, brown, coarse SAND

damp, green, coarse SAND, 
trace gravel and woody 
organics

damp, brown, coarse SAND

damp, grey, coarse to 
medium SAND, trace gravel

End of Borehole
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ESMB-04
2006-072

SARSS Brookfield 06

MassDEP

Mill St. Brookfield, MA

LM

Ground Surface
damp, brown, medium to 
coarse SAND

damp, black to greenish 
grey, medium SAND

damp, black to green, coarse 
SAND, trace gravel 

damp, brown, coarse SAND 
and GRAVEL

End of Borehole
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ESMB-05
2006-072

SARSS Brookfield 06

MassDEP

Mill St. Brookfield, MA

LM

Ground Surface
damp, brown, coarse SAND

damp, black, coarse SAND 
and GRAVEL

damp, black, fine to medium 
SAND 

damp, greenish medium 
SAND, trace gravel

damp, brown, coarse SAND

End of Borehole

0
0

-3
3

-4
4

-5
5

-6
6

-8
8

 1 

 2 

200 400 600 800
(ppm)

0.0

0.0

PSA

VibraDrill

11/28/06

2"

Borehole Number:
Project No:

Project:

Client:

Site Location:

Field Geologist:

Drilled By:

Drill Method:

Drill Date:

Hole Size:

Sheet: 1 of 1

Environmental Strategies 
& Management, Inc.

184 West Main Street
Norton, MA  02766

                   508-285-9700

SUBSURFACE PROFILE SAMPLE

D
ep

th

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

S
ym

bo
l

Description

D
ep

th
/E

le
v.

N
um

be
r

R
ec

ov
er

y

S
ym

bo
l

PID Results

Remarks



APPENDIX H

Laboratory Data – Soil,
 ES&M Investigation (ES&M, 2007)
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